

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

**\*709030354 03** ALPHARETTA GA

770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD

30002

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	RMS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/	/2010							
BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	2010			BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	. OHA	INTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>3</b> 00	NO.			011111110	AWCCIAI
0001		1	EA		550-70			\$16,100°
	REPLAC	CEMENT	OF A	HIGHW	AY-RAILROAD @	SRADE	CROSSING	· ·
					y W			DECEIVED
					EST FOR QUOTA (RFQ) ONSTRUCTION	ATION		200 SEP 28 A 10: 35
				STAT	E PURCHASING			STATE OF WV
			1	1	NIA STATE RAI		<del>-</del>	
					VIDE THE AGEN			R
-					REPLACEMENT (			
					G ON THE SOUT			
					D IN PETERSBU	JRG, I	WEST VIRGINIA	A
	PER IF	1E ALIA	CHED	SPECI	FICATIONS.			
					LL BE HELD ON			
			1	l	AIN STREET CE	- 1		
			1	1	NG TO ATTEND HITTAKERƏWV.0			l l
					REQUIRED TO			
			1	1	MANDATORY PRE			l
			1	l	E BID. NO ON	I .		· · ·
			1	l	E BIDDER.	1 .	KOON IIA I	
	AN ATT	TENDANO	E SHF	ET WT	LL BE MADE AV	/A T I A 1	BIF FOR All	
			1	l	OMPLETE. THI			THE
				1	FYING ATTENDA	1		
٦	PRE-B1		1	ı '	ROVIDE YOUR (	I .		
	REPRES				THE ATTENDAN			SULT
	IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID. TH	IE STA	ATE WILL NOT	
					ENTATION TO V			
	1)_	20						
	1/2/		1	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CONDI	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE		La .	นระบบระเพาะสิทิติกัสติกัสติกัสติกั	41.641.56000000000000000000000000000000000000	TELEPHO	DNE	10 0 281	DATE 27 SEPIO
TITLE		<i>[[</i>	EIN ,			W 19	1	
	ATORI	["	41-1	1522	172		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RMA11005

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

\*709030354 03 770-740-0284
RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC
985 UNION HILL RD
ALPHARETTA GA 30002

ØH-₽ ∓0

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/09/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	ITITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
COMPLE SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	TED THE INFORMAT THE PURCHASING OT ASSUME ANY RE E TO COMPLETE TH	BLE FOR ENSURING TO THE DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR A SECOND ATTENDANT HAT ALL POTENTIAL AND FAX NUMBER.	HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. IN	
THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE N OF THE PRE-BID S WHO ARRIVE AFT N OF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO A THE PRE-BID. BIDE DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTED TO BE PERMITTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
BE SUB WEST V THE AD 304-55 DEADLI THE CL RECEIV	MITTED IN WRITIN IRGINIA STATE PU DRESS SHOWN IN T 8-4115, OR VIA E NE FOR ALL TECHN OSE OF BUSINESS. ED WILL BE ANSWE BY THE PURCHASI PSED.	NCERNING THIS SOLI G TO FRANK WHITTAK RCHASING DIVISION HE BODY OF THIS RF MAIL AT FRANK.M.WH ICAL QUESTIONS IS ANY TECHNICAL QU RED BY FORMAL ADDE NG DIVISION AFTER	(ER IN THE VIA MAIL AT FQ, VIA FAX AT HITTAKERƏWV.GOV. 08/31/2010 AT JESTIONS ENDUM TO BE	
WEST V TION F REQUIR SUBMIT	IRGINIA CODE 21- OR A PUBLIC IMPR ES EACH VENDOR T AT THE SAME TIM D. THE ENCLOSED	1D-5 PROVIDES THAT OVEMENT CONSTRUCTI HAT SUBMITS A BID HE AN AFFIDAVIT OF DRUG-FREE WORKPLAC	ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT	
SIGNATURE ///	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		
-m/11/1/1/		770 74	100284 DATE	752710
TITLE ESTIMATOR	FEIN 41-15221	72	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

### Request for Quotation

RMA11005

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

%H-₽ +0

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

\*709030354 03 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD

ALPHARETTA GA

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED BY JUNE 30, 2011. THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHSE WILL CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED; HOWEVER, THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHOULD COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE AGENCY. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GRANT COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 7707400284 フシェアノロ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 41-1522172



MODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RMA11005

Р	AG	E	:
		4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

SH P TO WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

\*709030354 03 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD

ALPHARETTA GA 30002

DATE PRINT	ΓEĎ	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	(XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA ( ) B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE UNDER ACCECP BOND, (	NSURAN MERCIA CE OF DOCU GE REQ UILDER UNT EQ UNT EQ UNT SHALL NAME OF A TED ALL MAY BE CASURE OF OF OF TABLE TABLE OF OF OF TABLE OF OF OF TABLE OF OF OF TABLE OF OF OF TABLE OF OF OF OF TABLE OF OF OF OF TABLE OF OF O	CE: GEN CONTROL TO THE CONTROL THE CONT	SUCCE ERAL, IS \$ SUCCE ACT. #\$ SUILOO CE OHURON IDED FY GINIA PEU MAT PEU MAT BONG SING S	SSFUL VENLIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM 250,000.  URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% B ERIAL BON	MBEA  IDOR SHA  INSURA  THERWIS  AMOUNT  SUCCESS  ALL R  AMOUNT  OF THE  WEST V  D BOND  FORMAND  EN OF A  IR BOND  ER OF C  ALLOWED  SINESS  ID BOND  D.  2) YEAR	LL FURNINCE PRICE SPECIFOF INSUME THE CONTAL AMITE SUME THE CONTAL AMITE OF THE CONTAL	TPRICE  ISH PROOUT  ISH PROOUT  FIED IN  RANCE  OOR SHAL  JRANCE I  CONTRACT  OUNT OF  SHALL  JCCESSFU  AND LABO  ONTRACT.  IED CHEC  ED BY A  ESS IN T  JBMITTED  JECTS  ARE NOT  RMANCE  IANCE BO	AMOUNT  F  L N . B L R / K ,
	DOMEST: PROJEC' )		MINUM		SS & STEE			RKS	
GNATURE	4/11			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
101/1						TELEPHONE 7707	400284	DAT	275P10
TLE ESTIMAN	DZ	FE	41-1	5221	72		ADD		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

þ

RMA11005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

\*709030354 03 770-740-0284 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC 985 UNION HILL RD ALPHARETTA GA 30002

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	€	SHII	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/	2010									A
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR SI ITION, E AT I IC ALL ODUCT OF SI N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME	CONTR REPAI OF ST OO,000 EQUIRE FEEL P INTERNATION IS LA SONABLE FONAB	ACT IMH REL WHEEL WHEEL WOOF OF AT A CONTROL OF A CONTROL	OR CONST PROVEMENT E COST I NLY, WHE HERE MORE E STATE TS PRODU MACHINER PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU GLASS O UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN F	IA CODE RUCTION, TOR MAI S MORE TO RE THE CO E THAN I WILL ACC CED IN TO WORKS SH EEL, UNL OO OR LE BLIC WOR BLIC WOR OF STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE OF STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE OF STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE OF STEEL OMESTIC	RECONS NTENANO HAN \$50 COST OF LO,000 F LEPT ONI HE UNIT HALL BE ESS THAN KS PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT ASONABI FOR FOR LASS OF LASS OF UNITEI MAY BE	STRUCTION CE OF COUNDS OF	D, S F NUM ES. ED F E UND DE L	
SIGNATURE	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IOR TO IONS, INES TO UM, GL HE LOW MAY F ION IN NDORS ING FO	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC ALUM	. OF A CO NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC F WRITING T BID FO ATE IN T	NTRACT LEER OF THE SERVICE STATES OF SERVICE S	HE SPENI R LIKE F NABLE A THE SF ALUATION DOMESTIC STEEL.	DING UNIFOREIGN AND LOWE PENDING ON AND C PRODUC EY ARE	T R TS.	
-/p//	<u> </u>					7707	740028	34	27	SAPIO
TITLE FETTIME	27012	F	EIN//-/	5221	72		А			O BE NOTED ABOVE
C-31 2/ 1/7	<u>//</u>		( / / /		· - \					



ADD ZEN

\*709030354 03

**ALPHARETTA GA** 

985 UNION HILL RD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

770-740-0284

## Request for Quotation

RMA11005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

Ţ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

DATE PRINT	ED.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/						
BID OPENING DATE:	09/0	9/2010		BID (	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROJECT AD THE ARCHIT TO ABIDE B CONSTRUCTI  (1) THE A AND A LIST AND SPECIF AND LIST S PURCHASING SEND A COP WHICH THE  (2) THE B INTERESTED OPENING DA BUYER WITH OPENING DA  (3) ALL A BIDDERS A DIVISION. THAT APPL SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION	ISSUANCE & DENDA ECT/ENGINEERY THE FOLLOW ON PROJECT AND FOUR THE ADDIVISION. Y OF THE ADDIVISION. THE ANY ADDIVISION ANY ADDIVISION AND ADDIVISION. THE ANY ADDIVISION AND SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO ADDIVISION ANY BE FOR APPLY TO ADDIVISION AND SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO ADDIVISION AND SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO ADDIVISION AND SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO ADDIVISION AND SEE OF CHANGE	R AND/OR ACWING SCHEDUADDENDA FOR THE PROJECT THE ARCHITCH AND TO THE ARCHITCH AND	GENCY SIJLE IN TO STATE  L PREPARENT OF THE BUYER  CHE STATE  ALLY ACKED THE STATE  ALLY	ALL BE REQUIRESSUING AGENCIES:  ARE THE ADDENING TO ALL TO THE BID  COUNTY TO THE BID  COUNTY TO THE BID  COUNTY THE ONLY TO THE AND/OR  TIME AND/OR	ON RED OUM GS TE ALSO THE
SIGNATURE	1911 bur -		[7	ELEPHONE	7400284	DATE 275EPIO
TITLE 5	- I feel	FEIN // / O		7		
LITTHA	758 (	41-152	217:2		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*709030354 03

**ALPHARETTA GA** 

985 UNION HILL RD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

770-740-0284

# Request for Quotation

RMA11005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

o∓-p

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	₽	SHIP	VIA.	F.O.E	1	FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:	toroicours considerati	09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000								
								·	
	EXHIBI	TIO					·		
	CVIIIDI	1 10				·			
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
						·			
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING C	HECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	IECESSAR	Y REVISIO	NS TO	
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.		
Tari Tari									
	ADDEND	UM NOS	· ·	, ,			-		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	W 0 7		08/	18/2	212			'	
1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	NO. 1:	•			• • •				
* . *	ND. 2		09/0	23/2	010			-	
		•	,		* * * *				
	NO. 3		09/1	1120	/Ö.				
		•							
	NO. 4	•							
				٠.			,		
	NO. 5								
				<b>-</b>					
	1			1	l		HE RECEIP		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR RE	JECITON	OF THE B	ins.	
3	VENDOR	MHCT	CLEAR	IV IIN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	V VEDRAL		
<u> </u>	ì				1		ADE DURIN	G ANY	·
	ľ		Ł I				REPRESENT		
					L IS NOT				
					WRITING A				
	SPECTE	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINDI	NG.	
		1/2/1	2//						
	(//			i					
•	1. 1. 1. 1. 1	J/ J/	-			SI	GNATURE		
,	Zan	Work	5/2	RICE	45TE15	-	MDANY		
			1		1717.77.		MPANY	·	
		1							
	2//2			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		le l				TELEPHONE	400284	DATE	75P10
TITLE		FI	IN 4/-		1	, , , , ,	· <del></del>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
しょうフレノベリウ	IOK!		41-	15 LL	1/4		7001		JE NO IED ADOTE



HODZ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RMA11005

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

\*709030354 03 770-740-0284
RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC
985 UNION HILL RD
ALPHARETTA GA 30002

ω**Η-ρ.** ⊢Ο

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MODREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	Α		FO.B		FREIGHTTERM	S
08/11/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:		19/09/	2010		1.1000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN	IING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
								Manda wa mama mama ma m			
·		27:	SPA	0		DA	TE	•			
		• • • • • • • • •	<del></del>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ДА	1 =				
	REV. 1	1/96				,					
										*	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			i		
							250				
					DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT				ر		
	STATE 1		1			1		CONTRACT	1		
And the second s					OWERED TO				,		
	LICENSE				FOR A COM	1					
	MADE BY	1	1 1		WEST VIRO						
**3	CAPITOL				ING 3, ROO		CHA	ARLESTON,	WV -	•	
•	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-789	90.				•	
	WEST V	TROTAT	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	II DEQU	TDEC	S ANIV			
					INCLUDE TH	- 1				•	
	LICENSE					ie comi	KACI	UKS	1		
•											
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	<b>_</b> . 1						
				- G	In More	120	2 < L	KTF3 1 5		4	
•	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME:	•••	JACCO LORA				••••		
	CONTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SF NO	, , , , , ,	29-3	3/8	3			
	DOMINA	370110	- 10211	)							-
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	EQUIRED	TO	FURNISH A	.		
					ORS LICENS	SE PRIO	R TC	) ISSUANCE	OF		
	A PURCH	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT						
•				<b>^</b> D	   PLICABLE	A 1.1					
				AF	LLICABLE !	_AW					
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PI	JRCHASI	NG I	DIVISION R	ULES		
					HE INFORMA		1				
					TION" ISSU		!		G		
	BIVISIO	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY (	GOVERNI	NG T	THIS			
	1/2/	7	l	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NOITION	ıs			
SIGNATURE	11/1/				[]	ELEPHONE 7707	10	0284	DATE	クくくついつ	
TITLE		FE	IN 4/-	1522		7707			IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



\*709030354 03

ALPHARETTA GA

985 UNION HILL RD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

09/09/2010

770-740-0284

### Request for Quotation

RMA11005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

BID OPENING TIME

P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

01:30PM

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE:

LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID FRANK WHITTAKER-FILE 44 BUYER: RMA 11006 REQ. NO.: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 770 740 0289 41-1522172 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

\*709030354 03

**ALPHARETTA GA** 

985 UNION HILL RD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30002

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

770-740-0284

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER RMA11005

i i	·Αι	áŀ,		9.49
		1	n	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SHIP

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

DATEPHIN		····························EH	MS OF SAL		SHIPV	r <b>A</b> ;	F:0:B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:	harranian anni a	09/09/	<u> 2010 </u>	(281	,	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				0000011800400000					
						•	•		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	09/	09/2010				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	O PM				
							IS NECESSAR	Y	
	IU CUN	IACI Y	1		NG YOUR B	/			
			フス	0 74	10 0389		,		
,	-							.	
	DIEACE	DDTNT	пр т	VDE N	AME OF PE	DOUN TO	CONTACT		
		NING T				KSUN IU	CONTACT		
	CONCER	MINO			1				
	_		<u>زد _                                   </u>	M	MOSE				
				,	,				
							'		
						-			
				•					06
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	RMA11	005 ***** T	OTAL:	
					•				
3				•					
	•								
									·
						•			
•									
	1/1/2			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		lar				TELEPHONE	400284	DATE -	PSEP 10
TITLE	///e	FE	IN ///- /	~~~		1101		CHANCES	TO DE NOTED ADOVE
1 - 1 della	4 m. ~ ~ /		111-1	ベーノフ	/-/		ADDRESS (	JOANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	SBVR South Main Stre	et Crossing Re	eplacemer	t Cost Shee	et
Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
	Grade Crossing				
-	Complete three track crossing	\$38,700	per track	3	\$116,100
				 Total Bid:	\$ 116,100

#### Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.

  Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

#### BID BOND

	of <u>Une rower</u>	Square Harti	ord, CI 06183	_ a corporation	organized and	l existing under the	laws of the State of _	T
			the City of Hartfo		, as Surety,	, are held and firmly	y bound unto the State	
			m of <u>Five</u> Percer				or the payment of which	١,
well and	d truly to be made,	we jointly and sev	verally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, a	dministrators, e	xecutors, successi	ors and assigns.	
	The Condition of	he above obligati	ion is such that whe	ereas the Princi	pal has submitt	led to the Purchasi	ing Section of the	
Departn							contract in writing for	
	Rej	lacement of a	a highway railr	oad grade ci	cossing, Pet	ersburg, W		
								- ,
			<del></del>					
	NOW THEREFOR	čE,						
	(a) If said bid sha							
horsto a	(b) If said bid sha	Ill be accepted an	nd the Principal sha I insurance required	Il enter into a co	ontract in accor	rdance with the bid	or proposal attached	
agreeme	ent created by the a	ecceptance of said	d bid, then this oblic	ration shall be i	null and void, o	therwise this obligation	afion shall remain in full	
force and	d effect. It is expre	ssły understood a	and agreed that the	Rability of the S	Surety for any a	and all dalms here	under shall, in no event	
exceed t	he penal amount o	f this obligation as	s herein stated.					
	The Sureby for the	value recoived t	hambu ctinulatas a	nd annua + +-+ +	H	-414 D. 1	the second second	
way impa	The Surety, for the aired or affected by	value received, I any extension of	hereby stipulates a f the time within whi	nd agrees that i ich the Oblicee	the obligations : may accept su	of said Surety and Ich bid, and said Si	its bond shall be in no	
way impa	The Surety, for the aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of	hereby stipulates a f the time within whi	nd agrees that i ich the Obligee	the obligations i may accept su	of said Surety and Ich bid, and said Si	its bond shall be in no urely does hereby	
way imp: waive no	aired or affected by fice of any such ex	any extension of tension.	f the time within whi	ich the Obligee	may accept su	ich bid, and said Si	urety does hereby	
way impi waive no	aired or affected by dice of any such ex IN WITNESS WHE	any extension of tension. EREOF, Principal	f the time within whi and Surety have h	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se	ich bid, and said Si als, and such of th	urety does hereby iem as are corporations	
way impa waive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex IN WITNESS WHE ised their corporate	any extension of tension. EREOF, Principal seals to be affixe	f the time within whi	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se	ich bid, and said Si als, and such of th	urety does hereby iem as are corporations	
way impa waive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se	ich bid, and said Si als, and such of th	urety does hereby iem as are corporations	
way impa waive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	ech bid, and said Si als, and such of th heir proper officers	urety does hereby iem as are corporations s, this	
way impowaive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	ech bid, and said Si als, and such of th heir proper officers	urety does hereby iem as are corporations s, this	
way impi waive no have cau 9th	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	ich bid, and said Si als, and such of th	urety does hereby em as are corporations s, this , Inc.	
way impowaive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	ech bid, and said Sicals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems	urety does hereby em as are corporations s, this , Inc.	
way impowaive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	eals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations  s, this  , Inc.  incipal)	•
way impowaive no have cau	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	ech bid, and said Sicals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations  s, this  , Inc.  mcipal)	•
way impi waive no have cau 9th	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	eals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations  s, this  , Inc.  mcipal)	•
way impi waive no have cau 9th	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei	may accept su ir hands and se be signed by the	eals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Vame of Pri  Must be Pre  Vice Preside	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations  s, this  , Inc.  mcipal)	•
way impi waive no have cau 9th	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei ese presents to	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks	cals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri Must be Pre Vice Preside (Titte)	urety does hereby  iem as are corporations s, this  , Inc. incipal) sident or ent)	
way impi waive no have cau 9th Principal	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei ese presents to	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks	cals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri Must be Pre Vice Preside (Titte)	urety does hereby  iem as are corporations s, this  , Inc. incipal) sident or ent)	
way impi waive no have cau 9th Principal	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei ese presents to	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks	cals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri Must be Pre Vice Preside (Titte)	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations  s, this  , Inc.  mcipal)	•
way impi waive no have cau 9th Principal	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. EREOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei ese presents to	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks	cals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri Must be Pre Vice Preside (Titte)	urety does hereby  iem as are corporations s, this  , Inc. incipal) sident or ent)	•
way impi waive no have cau 9th Principal	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee ereunto set thei ese presents to	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks	cals, and such of the heir proper officers  Track Systems (Name of Pri Must be Pre Vice Preside (Titte)	urety does hereby  iem as are corporations s, this  , Inc. incipal) sident or ent)	•
have cau 9th Principal	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks By Travelers C	eals, and such of the heir proper officers  (Name of Prince President)  (Title)  asualty and Sur	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations is, this  , Inc. incipal)  sident or ent)  cety Company of Amerety)	•
way impi waive no have cau 9th Principal	aired or affected by tice of any such ex	any extension of tension. REOF, Principal seals to be affixe	and Surety have he	ich the Obligee	r hands and se be signed by the RailWorks	eals, and such of the heir proper officers  (Name of Prince President)  (Title)  asualty and Sur	urety does hereby  mem as are corporations is, this  , Inc. incipal)  sident or ent)  cety Company of Amerety)	•



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

**Farmington Casualty Company** Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America **United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company** 

Attorney-In Fact No.

222507

Certificate No. 003700966

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jeannette Porrini, and Stacy Rivera

of the City of Hardend		State of	<b>Q</b>	, ti	peir true and lawfu	Attorney(s) in Fact
of the City ofHartford each in their separate capacity if mo	ore than one is named above,	, State ofto sign, execute, sea	Connecticut l and acknowledge			
other writings obligatory in the nat	ure thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their	business of guarant	eeing the fidelity of pe	ersons, guaranteein	
contracts and executing or guarante	eing bonds and undertakings			proceedings allowed b	y law.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Co	ompanies have caused this in	strument to be signe	d and their corporat	te seals to be hereto aff	ixed, this	8th
day ofJune	_,					
	Farmington Casualty Com	pany		St. Paul Mercury Ins	urance Company	
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu	rance Company		Travelers Casualty a	•	•
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu St. Paul Fire and Marine Ir		s, Inc.	Travelers Casualty at United States Fidelity		
	St. Paul Guardian Insuranc			<i></i>	,	<b>F</b> 3
1982	NCORPORATED STATES	SEAL SEAL	SEAL	HARTFORN, CONN.	HARTORO S	S (MOSOGRAD) E (MO
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George W Thomp	oson, Senior Vice Pres	ident
On this the 8th on this self to be the Senior Vice Presi	lay of June	Company, Fidelity		ersonally appeared Geo		
Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins Company, Travelers Casualty and executed the foregoing instrument	urance Company, St. Paul C Surety Company of America	Guardian Insurance of and United States	Company, St. Paul Fidelity and Guara	Mercury Insurance Conty Company, and that	ompany, Travelers he, as such, being	Casualty and Surety authorized so to do,
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto se My Commission expires the 30th d	•	SECTETRO SECTIONAL SECTION		Man	in C. J.	theoult ary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

#### TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

#### HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 05163

#### FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2009

#### CAPITAL STOCK \$ 6,480,000

ASSETS		LIABILTIES & SURPLUS			
CASH & INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE REINSURANCE RECEIVABLE INTERCOMPANY OTHER ASSETS	\$ 91,652,774 3,673,388,648 51,425,446 183,601,016 72,265,733 4,838,080 247,774,291 6,728,714	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REINTTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE CEDED REINSURANCE CEDED REINSURANCE CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE PAYABLE TO PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES	\$ 539,517,654 288,279,027 391,664,338 34,630,568 59,474,472 31,730,727 101,203,705 6,951,413 49,206,988 47,770,209 9,174,786 8,525,721 7,950,603 (47,512,192) 60,758,201 1,322,661 \$ 2,484,857,039		
		CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 6,480,000 433,803,760 1,396,564,901 \$ 1,836,848,661		
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,331,705,701	TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 4.331,705,701		

STATE OF CONNECTION

}

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

) ŚS.

CITY OF HARTFORD )

MICHAEL J. DOODY, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS THAT HE IS SECOND VICE PRESIDENT, OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, OF AMERICA, AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF SAID COMPANY AS OF THE \$15 DAY OF DECEMBER, 2009.

( to number of the second of t

NOTARY PUBLIC - MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/80/2012

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 19th DAY OF APRIL, 2010